

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14457/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2007 in RFA No.104/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

SUBHADRA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKA RAM SARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.  
for M/s. Map & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition after two weeks as it has been  
stated that learned counsel for the petitioners is in personal  
difficulty.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master